NEW SOUTH WALES




.. .. 146 Stonev Creek Rd
Bexley NSW 2207
(0219740 9760
salarifirearms.com.au

SHOTGUN FITTING SERVICE / ADVICE
GUNSMITHING / STOCK MAKING

FULL RANGE OF SHOTGUNS
AMMUNITION & ACCESSORIES
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2022 /23
NSW Committee

President
Andrew Fairfield-Smith - 0413 013 689
nswscapresident@gmail.com

Vice President
Steve Atkins - 0412 643 840
nswscavicepresident@gmail.com

Treasurer
Mellissa Bourke - 0427 477 431
nswscatreasurer@gmail.com

Secretary
Adam Mower - 0410 507 279
nswscasecretary@gmail.com

NSW Director of Clay Target Shooting
Peter Kay - 0429 722 250
nswscactd@gmail.com

NSW Coaching Director
Doug Alcock- 0411139594
nswscacoach@gmail.com

Team Manager
Jason Solomons - 0412 929 959
nswscateammanager@gmail.com

Environmental Officer
Andrew Fairfield-Smith - 0413 013 689
nswscaenviro@gmail.com

Public Officer
Clare Smidt - 02 9606 6692
nswscapublicofficer@gmail.com

Referee Examiner
Paul Smidt - 02 9606 6692
nswscarefexam@gmail.com



Sport|ng C|ayS NSW Incorporated

2023 STATE SELECTION REQUIREMENTS

PLEASE ADVISE ALL YOUR MEMBERS OF THE FOLLOWING

All competitions will be conducted as per SCA rules. Hearing and eye protection is now compulsory, maximum load 28gr as
of 1/1/06

Compulsory Guidelines

The State has finalised guidelines for this years’ state selection and championship shoots. It was decided that we adopt the
following policies as per AGM 2022;
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Exotic targets are to comprise 30% of the targets thrown. (E.g. 8 exotic targets per layout minimum)

Two Rabbits and two Battues must be thrown on each range.

The balance of the 30% of exotics are to be distributed over the Ranges i.e. Midis, Minis, Super Minis and Rockets
Each Range must have between 4 and 8 Doubles per 25 Targets

A2.18.2 Sighter targets. At all shoots which have been advertised to attract other competitors, including state and
national championships. Sighter targets will be thrown if requested for the first shooter only and for the first shooter
of subsequent squads, all other aspects of rule 2.18 and A2.18 still apply.

Squad sheets must have a designated referee in each squad and must be checked and signed by each shooter on
completion of each round. Each round must be scored on separate sheets and returned to office at completion of
each round.

Range inspections must commence at least one hour prior to advertised shoot time. The range inspection committee
has the right to alter targets.

Appeals must be lodged in the correct manner otherwise they will not be heard by the jury.

Clubs advertisements must acknowledge sponsorship from Sporting Clays NSW.

Adrian Hayes Memorial (club team event)

All shooters must be current financial members of Sporting Clays NSW Entry Fee $20 per team.

As per standing orders lodged 11/05/00, teams are to be made up of four persons from the nominated branch.

The four person team is made up of a maximum of one AA grade shooter, at least on B or C grade shooter and the
remaining can come from A, B or C. Senior, Veteran, Master, Ladies and juniors who are part of that team must go on
their open grade handicap to compete.

Branches with insufficient numbers present may borrow one team member from another branch.

Maximum nomination fee for State Selection Shoots set at $75 per 100 targets.

State is to provide $750 per host club for State Selection shoots and $1250 for the State Championship. This money
will not be released until results and a written shoot report with photos and an invoice is emailed to the CTD
(nswscactd@gmail.com) Prize pool should represent an “equivalent” value of $1500.00 and $2,500 respectively.

. All financial members of shooting affiliations in Australia (all states) are eligible to compete for sashes and prizes at

NSW State Selection and Championship shoots, however interstate members are not eligible for selection points or
any incentives exclusively available for Sporting Clays NSW members.

Range format: Clubs have the option to introduce new format, which consists of 5 stands with three traps consisting
of three singles and a pair (five targets) per stand, as per national events. However, there cannot be less than 5 stands

per range.
Prizes must be paid for 15t -3 in all grades and categories. (With the obvious exception of High Gun.)
Grades; HG AA A B C

categories; Ladies  Junior Sub-Junior Man Senior Veteran Master

. Shooters must decide if they are going to shoot in their grade or category at the first State shoot they attend. They will

then only be able to nominate in that manner for the rest of the calendar year.

15t December 2022

Peter Kay Ph: 0429 722 250

NSW Clay Target Director Email: nswscactd@gmail.com



g Mudgee Sporting Clays
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Jim Taylor Memorial & NSW State Selection
Shoot

11th & 12" February 2023

Selection shoot is on the Saturday,
Sponsored by SCNSW.

B E R E TTA HORSLEY PARK Tr"s:c
GUNSHOP - SALES AUSTRALIA
Beretta Australia & HORSLEY PARK GUN SHOP &
Sporting Clays NSW
NOMS Sat $75.00

NOMS Sun $75.00
Noms Cut Off Time 10. am

Catering Both Days. Shells available at Range.
Camping on Ground. Hot showers.

Any one with a Squad ready
send it in to be processed

Contacts
Craig Kurtz 0427724629
Ross Christian 63722126, 0427741757

mudgeesportingclays5@gmail.com
The committee reserves the right to change the program

Non SCA Members will be Graded on the Day from SCA Grading System



Sport'ng C|ay5 N.S.W Incorporated.

2023
Sporting Clays N.S.W.
STATE SELECTION CALENDAR

Selections
1. Mudgee 11th February 2023
2. Dubbo 18th March 2023
3. Cooma 8th April 2023
4. Gunnedah 13th May 2023
5. Sydney 10th June 2023
6. Shoalhaven 8th July 2023

Sporting Clays NSW State Championships
Majura Park 19t / 20t August 2023

Sub Gauge Championships
Cooma Fri 7 April2023

S/S Championships
Cooma Mon 10" April 2023

Tri Gun State Championship
Cooma Fri.7th, Sat.8th and Mon.10th April 2023

COMPAK State Championships
Coffs Harbour 9th /10th September 2023

English Sporting State Championship
Mudgee 29th /30th July 2023

Old Style FITSAC State Championship
Sydney 14th /15th October 2023
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2023

NATIONAL & INTERNATIONAL
EVENTS

March

April

May

July

September

October

4th - 5th

1st-2nd

27th - 28th

13th - 16th

22nd - 24th

28th - 29th

Australian FITASC Grand Prix
Laang Vic

FITASC Oceania
Waikato Gun Club
Eureka, Hamilton. N.Z

English Sporting Nationals
South East F&G
Burrungule. SA

FITASC World Championships
Gant. Hungary

Sporting Nationals
Gunnedah Sporting Clays
Gunnedah NSW

Compak Nationals
Cooma NSW

Sporting Clays NSW (inc). ABN: 34 629 668074

Correspondence - Po Box 118, Leppington NSW 2179.
President Andrew Fairfield-Smith 0413 013 689 ** Secretary Adam Mower 0410 507 279

General enquiries email - nswscasecretary@gmail.com.au



January 2023

1st

7th

8th

8th

15th

15th

18th

22nd

22nd

22nd

22nd

28th

20th

20th

20th

Gunnedah
ASC SYDNEY
Bermagui
Shoalhaven
Cooma

ASC SYDNEY
Majura Park
ASC SYDNEY
Coffs Harbour
Majura Park
Mudgee

NSWGC
Bermagui
Cooma

Dubbo

Club shoot 100tgt

Club Shoot/Practice Day

Bermagui Bait & Tackle Fishing Charter Services, 100tgt HCP
sponsored by Lisa & Scott Bradley

English Sporting 100tgt Noms 9am / 930 Start

Club Shoot 100tgts OTG 930am

English Sporting Competition 80tgt +SXS & Sub Gauge H/G
Compak Competition 50tgt

Club Shoot/Practice  (Club coaching day)

Club Shoot

Sporting Clays Competition 100tgt

Hunting Club 100 Tgt 9am

Sporting Bob Ellison Yorkshire Trophy Q1 100tgt

Safari Firearms Springing Teal Challenge, 100tgt OTG
sponsored by Gary Georgiou & Family

COMPAK 100tgts 930am

Dick Smith Transport Shoot 100tgt 8:30am



ebruary 2023

4th ASC SYDNEY Club Shoot/Practice Day

5th Broken Hill Trophy Shoot 50tgt 9am

5th Gunnedah Club shoot 100tgt

11th ASC SYDNEY Club Shoot/Practice Day

11th Mudgee State Selection #1

12th Mudgee Jim Taylor Memorial 100tgt 9am

12th Shoalhaven Club Shoot HCP 100tgt Noms 9am / 930 Start

15th Majura Park Compak Competition 50tgt

19th Ardlethan-Bec- Club Shoot 75 targets. 11am

kom Sponsors: Geoff and Maree Oliver / Emerald Grain

19th Cooma Ladies Day, ladies shoot free, 100tgts HCP  930am
Sponsored by Ready Set Plaster Jindabyne

19th ASC SYDNEY Hugh Johnston Cup Competition (*CPS1) 100tgt

19th Dubbo Duncan McGinness Veterinary Surgeon 100tgt 8:30am

25th NSWGC Sporting Bob Ellison Yorkshire Trophy Q2 100tgt

26th ASC SYDNEY Practice Day / Artemis Day
U+0 and SxS Bush Challenge, 100tgt OTG sponsored by Ken

26th Bermagui Buckley of South Durras Caravan Park & Bruce Arthurson of
Classic Racing & Performance Eng.

26th Coffs Harbour Club shoot

26th Majura Park Sporting Clays Competition 100tgt

26th Mudgee BB Cup (First 50 Plus Handicap Count) 100tgt 9am



The Cooma

Easter Classic

Cooma Sporting Clays invites you to

Four days of Sporting Clays Shooting
April 7th, 8th, 9th & 10th 2023

Total prize pool across the 4 days is over $14000

Local competitors, male and female, up against the best clay target
shooters in NSW and Australia. A great family sports event - carried out
under tightest safety conditions. Food and drink available.

_ - i - All entrants and visitors are eligible to
b purchase a $20 ticket in the raffle for a
Bereta Silver Pigeon sponsored by

Win a Beretta Silver Pigeon Safari Firearms. The ticket will be drawn
L at the Sunday night presentation.
sponsored by Safari Firearms
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4th

4 & 5th

5th

5th

11th

11 & 12th

11 & 12th

12th

15th

18th

19th

19th

19th

19th

25th

26th

26th

26th

26th

26th

29th

ASC SYDNEY
Laang

Broken Hill
Gunnedah
ASC SYDNEY
Gunnedah
Shoalhaven
Mudgee
Majura Park
Dubbo

Ardlethan-
Beckom

Dubbo

Cooma

ASC SYDNEY
NSWGC
Bermagui
Coffs Harbour
Majura Park
Mudgee

ASC SYDNEY

Majura Park

Club Shoot/Practice Day
FITASC GP

Trophy Shoot 50tgt 9am
Club shoot 100tgt

Club Shoot/Practice Day

Skinner 2 Shotgun Competition

Misty Mountain Shoot 100tgt each day Noms 9am
/930 Start

Practice 100tgt 9am
Compak Competition 50tgt

State Selection #2 100tgt 9am

Murray Foster Memorial Shoot 75 targets. 11am
Sponsors:Foster Family,Elders Area Park,Fox and
Lilly Wool Brokers

Guns & Game Magazine/Peter Kay Gunsmith 100tgt
9am

McMahons Earthmoving Death Valley Challenge
100tgts OTG 930am

John Drabble Memorial Competition (*CPS2) 100tgt

Sporting Bob Ellison Yorkshire Trophy Q3 100tgt

Grumpy's Challenge, 100tgt HCP sponsored by The
Grumpy One

Club shoot

Sporting Clays Competition 100tgt

Glen —Esk Big Bird Comp. (AA, A,B,C) 100tgt 9am
Club Shoot/Practice Day

Sub Gauge Compak Competition 50tgt



April 2023

1st

2nd

2nd

7th

8th

9th

10th

9th

9th

9th

16th

16th
16th
19th
23rd
23rd
23rd
23rd
23rd
20th
30th

ASC SYDNEY
Broken Hill

Gunnedah

Cooma

Cooma

Cooma

Cooma

Mudgee

Shoalhaven
ASC SYDNEY

Ardlethan-
Beckom

Dubbo

ASC SYDNEY
Majura Park
Bermagui
Coffs Harbour
Majura Park
Mudgee

ASC SYDNEY
NSWGC

Cooma

FOOL'S shoot (novelty)
Trophy Shoot 75tgt 9am

Club shoot 100tgt

75tgts Sub gauge NSW championship, Tri-Gun NSW
championship day 1/3 Sponsored by PERAZZI AUSTRALIA
10am

100tgts State Selection #3 Tri-Gun NSW championship day
2/3, Easter Classic day 'z, sponsored by Sporting clays
NSW 9am

100tgts Easter Classic Day 2/2, 2 day 200 Tgt shoot
sponsored by SAFARI FIREARMS & COOMA Ex Services
CLUB 9am

75tgts Side x Side NSW championship inc. high country
springing teal challenge (for sxs only), Tri-Gun NSW
championship day 3/3, Sponsored by TERITORY
FIREARMS 9am

Hunting Club 100tgt 9am

Club Shoot 100tgt Noms 9am / 930 Start

Easter Weekend club closed

Club Shoot 75 targets. HCP 11am
Sponsors: Delta Ardlethan, Miller and James Real Estate
Temora

Aspect Properties 100tgt
Club Shoot/Practice Day

Compak Competition 50tgt

Mark Raabe And Dave Cook Memorial, 100tgt OTG sponsored
by Family & Friends of Mark & Dave

Club shoot

Sporting Clays Competition 100tgt

GPR Site Services Competition 100tgt 9am
ANZAC 100tgt Competition (*CPS3)

Sporting Bob Ellison Yorkshire Trophy Q4 100tgt
Club shoot 100tgts OTG 930am



) <_DUBBO FIELD & GAME

TANTITHA. SPRINGS NG CLAYS

Tom Everett,

Coaker.

Targets that simulate Pheasant, Grouse,

Sporting course includes the “BlackDuck L

Side X Side & Classic Pheasant Gun event

100 targets Saturday & 140 timed targets Sunday

Prizes 1% to 3" all grades & classes both days

Highguns all grades & classes over 240 targets (2 days)

Campers Welcome, Hot Shower. Food & Drinks available
Contact:

Tony Everett (0418) 821 769 Denis Coaker (02) 6847 9185

1349L Tantitha rd Narromine ( Approx 30min from Dubbo).

The Committee reserves the right to alter the program.




May 2023

6th

6th

7th

13th
13th
14th
14th
14th
17th
20th

21st

21st

21st
21st
27th
27 &28th

28th

28th

28th

28th

31st

ASC SYDNEY
Broken Hill
Broken Hill
ASC SYDNEY
Gunnedah
Gunnedah
Mudgee
Shoalhaven
Majura Park
Milparinka
Ard-
lethan-Bec-
kom

Cooma

Dubbo

ASC SYDNEY
NSWGC
Mudgee

Bermagui
ASC SYDNEY
Coffs Harbour
Majura Park

Majura Park

Club Shoot/Practice Day (St George Hunters & Anglers)
60tgtTwilight Night Shoot Saturday 3pm

75tgt Trophy Shoot 10am

Club Shoot/Practice Day

State Selection #4

Westpac Charity English Sporting 120tgt

Practice 100tgt 9am

Robert Chin Memorial Shoot 100tgt Noms 9am / 930 Start
Compak Competition 50T

Interclub shoot 100tgt OTG

Club shoot 75 targets. HCP 11am
Sponsors: Nutrien Ardlethan, Chalmers Grain

Mixed Target Challenge100tgts OTG 930am
Sponsored by Jindabyne Joinery

Luke Cross Engineering & Rigging Handicap 100 tgt 9am
Colin Bradbury Competition (*CPS4) 100tgt
Sporting Bob Ellison Yorkshire Trophy Q5 100tgt

Fiocchi Challenge Competition 100tgt 9am

Swan Plumbing Narooma English Sporting, 100tgt HCP
sponsored by Swan Plumbing

Club Shoot/Practice Day
Club Shoot
Sporting Clays Competition 100tgt

SUB GUAGE Compak Competition 50tgt



June 2023

3rd ASC SYDNEY  No shoot / Working Bee

3rd Broken Hill 75tgt Side by Side Shoot 11am Saturday
4th Broken Hill 75tgt Trophy Shoot 10am

4th Gunnedah Club shoot 100tgt

10th ASC Sydney State Selection #5 100 Tgts

11th ASC SYDNEY  OTC GB Shotshells English Sporting 120tgt (CPS5)
11th Mudgee Hunting Club 100tgt 9am

11th Shoalhaven Club Shoot 100tgt, Noms 9am / 930 Start

17th Milparinka Club shoot 100tgt

Bring A Mate Day: Come and Try:

Ardlethan-Bec-  Les McDonald Memorial 75 targets. 11am

kom Sponsors: B&L plumbing, Temora Truck and Tractor
Service, Southern Cross Mobile Mechanics.

Mid-Winter Cup 100tgts HCP,
Sponsored by Hardline Landscaping,Jindabyne 930am

18th

18th Cooma

Gary Adams & Kevin Haskins Sponsors / Club

18th Dubbo Championship 100tgt 9am

18th ASC SYDNEY  Practice Day / Artemis Day
21st Majura Park Compak Competition 50tgt

24th NSWGC Sporting Bob Ellison Yorkshire Trophy Q6 100tgt

Bermagui Bait & Tackle, 100tgt OTG sponsored by Scott

25th Bermagui & Lisa Bradley

25th Coffs Harbour Club Shoot
25th Majura Park Sporting Clays Competition 100tgt
25th Mudgee Bronze Wing Competition 100tgt 9am

25th ASC SYDNEY  Club Shoot/Practice Day



2023 WINTER SPORTING CARNIVAL
29 & 30 JULY 2023

Saturday 29t
100 Targets Sporting Clays

Sunday 30t
50 English Pairs

Prizes and sashes for
High gun, grades, veterans,
ladies and juniors

Camping, amenities, and BBQ available onside to entrants and their guests
Food and drinks, including licensed bar, available all weekend.
Cartridge sales on site.

@ Now using Promatic trap remotes on all sporting traps!

Check our Facebook for further details, or contact us:

Phone: (02) 9450 1775 Wednesdays and Saturdays

Email: info@nswgc.com.au
Facebook Messenger: NSW Gun Club
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IE IE .July
2023

Saturday 80 Cans — Bam sharp
Sunday 7a Targets — 8am sharp
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SPONSORED BY

PJN Steel Fabrication
‘Simply Better Sheds'
and

Lisa's Screen Art
& Embroidery




July 2023

1st

2nd

2nd

8th

8th

8th

9th

15th

16th

15th

16th

16th

19th

22nd

23rd

23rd

23rd

23rd

23th

29 & 30th

29th & 30th

30th

ASC SYDNEY
Broken Hill
Gunnedah
ASC SYDNEY
Shoalhaven
Shoalhaven
Mudgee

Ardlethan-
Beckom

Ardlethan-
Beckom

Milparinka

Cooma

ASC SYDNEY
Majura Park
Dubbo
Dubbo

ASC SYDNEY
Bermagui
Coffs Harbour
Majura Park
Mudgee
NSWGC

Cooma

Club Shoot/Practice Day

100tgt Trophy Shoot 9am

Club shoot 100tgt

Club Shoot/Practice Day (St George Hunters & Anglers)
State Selection #6 100 Tgts Noms 9am / 930 Start

Paul Ireland Memorial Shoot 100tgt Noms 9am / 930 Start

Practice (One Bird One Shot) 100tgt 9am

Can Shoot, Golden Cans and Clays 80 targets. 8am
Sponsors: PJN Steel Fabrication, Lisa Screen Art and
Embroidery.

PJUN 75 75 targets 8am

Sponsors: PJN Steel Fabrication, Lisa Screen Art and
Embroidery

Club shoot 100tgt

Tweed Cup (Wear your finest tweed) English Sporting
100Tgts
Sponsored by Wild Brumby Distillery 930am shotgun start.

Nick Malanos memorial BIG BIRD SHOOT 100tgt
Compak Competition 50tgt

Everett Family Memorial Shoot 100 tgt 9am
Coaker Family Memorial Shoot 114 tgt 9am

Practice Day / Artemis Day

Neil Rouse Memorial, 75tgt HCP sponsored by Pat & Tatia
Jubb

Club Shoot

Sporting Clays Competition 100tgt

ENGLISH SPORTING State Titles 200tgt 9am
2 Day Winter Sporting Shoot 100tgt & 50PR

Bush Skeet 100tgts Sponsored by JB Canvas Queanbeyan

20
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55AA ALCT Inc.
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SPORTING CLAYS
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August 19th - 20th 2023

200 TARGETS ONER 2 DAYS

majuraparkgunclubcom.au



5th ASC SYDNEY  Club Shoot/Practice Day (St George Hunters & Anglers)
6th Gunnedah Club shoot 100tgt
12th Broken Hill Trophy Shoot 100tgt 9am
12th ASC SYDNEY  Club Shoot/Practice Day (Club coaching day)
13th Broken Hill Trophy Shoot 50tgt 9am
13th Mudgee BB Cup (First 50 Plus Handicap Count) 100tgt 9am
13th Shoalhaven Richard Baaner Memorial Shoot 100tgt Noms 9am / 930 Start
16th Majura Park Compak Competition 50T
19th Ardlethan- Afternoon shoot 50 tqrgets 3pm )
Beckom 25 targets 5 stand. Dinner 25 targets Night 5 Stand
Ardlethan- 100 target Flush Shoot 4 x ?5tgt Flushes 10am )
20th Beckom Sponsors: Catalyst Accounting, Temora Fuel Distributors,

Ardlethan Supermarket

19 & 20th Majura Park STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 200tgt 2-day shoot

19 & 20th  Milparinka Gidgee Goose shoot 75tgt each day

20th Cooma High Bird

20th Dubbo GunPro and Barretta Trial Day Shoot

20th ASC SYDNEY gr;%gs:z%oning Competition (*CPS6) 80tgt +SXS & Sub
26th NSWGC Sporting Bob Ellison Yorkshire Trophy Q7 100tgt

Big Bird Challenge, 100tgt OTG sponsored by Nev & Shirl

27th Bermagui Brady of Bermagui Welding

27th Coffs Harbour ~ Club Shoot

27th Mudgee Hunting Club 100tgt 9am

27th ASC SYDNEY  Practice Day / Artemis Day

30th Majura Park SUB GUAGE Compak Competition 50tgt

22



Clay Target Club Inc
PRESENT

2023 STATE COMPAK
CHAMPIONSHIPS

1012 Solitary Islands Way, Moonee NSW
Saturdar' 9th September - 9am
Sunday [|0th September - 8:30am

200 TARGETS.
PRE NOMINATIONS OMNLY
THROUGH SCA LIVE SCORES

#/GRAFTON FIREARMS
s FISHING TACKLE

AN AND MARK EGGINS

CONTACT US

www.coffsharbourclaytargetclub.com

coffsharbourclaytargets@gmail.com
Dean Short - 0429 397 976
George Atwal - 0403 626 500
Camping Awvailable










September 202

2nd

9 & 10th

9th

10th

10th

10th

16th

17th

17th

17th

17th

20th

22nd

23rd

24th

24th

24th

24th

24th

24th

30th

30th

ASC SYDNEY
Coffs Harbour
ASC SYDNEY
Mudgee
Broken Hill
Shoalhaven

Milparinka

Ardlethan-
Beckom

Cooma

Dubbo

ASC SYDNEY
Majura Park
Gunnedah
Gunnedah
Gunnedah
ASC SYDNEY
Bermagui
Coffs Harbour
Majura Park
Mudgee
Gunnedah

NSWGC

ASC Sydney 2023 AGM (no shooting till after AGM)
COMPAK State Titles

Club Shoot/Practice Day

Bronze Wing Pre-National Competition 100tgt 9am
75tgtTrophy Shoot 10am Saturday

Club Shoot 100tgt Noms 9am / 930 Start

Club shoot 100tgt

Can Assist Charity Shoot 100 targets 10am
Sponsors: Thompson Aviation, BFB Temora, Bronzewing

Coomagui Cup first leg 100tgts OTG inc. the rabbit
challenge 930am
Sponsored by Lean 2 Constructions, Jindabyne

Devils’ Hollow Brewery and Countrywide Industries
100tgt 9am

Mick Smith Memorial Competition (*CPS7) 100tgt
Compak Competition 50tgt

SCA SPORTING NATIONALS 75Tgts

SCA SPORTING NATIONALS 75Tgts

SCA SPORTING NATIONALS 50Tgts

Practice Day / Artemis Day

Drakos Brothers Constructions, 100tgt OTG sponsored
by Jimmy & Rhonda Drakos

Club Shoot

Sporting Clays Competition 100tgt
Practice 100tgt 9am

55th Gumtree Championship

Novelty Sporting Club Championship 100tgt

26



SPORTING CLAYS NSW
OLD STYLE FITASC
CHAMPIONSHIP

PROUDLY HELD BY ASC AT OUR
MENIA RANGE

Sponsored by Safari Firearms
& SCNSW

OCTOBER 14" OCTOBER 15"
2023
150 TARGETS

ONLY $150

75 TARGETS, PER DAY
6 LAYOUTS
TOP 5 HIGH GUN SHOOTOFF

LUNCH INCLUDED EACH DAY
ALL FITASC RULES APPLY

ONLINE NOMINATIONS ONLY — Closing date 11th OCTOBER
Committee reserves the right to alter the program
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October 2023

1st Gunnedah 55th Gumtree Championship

7th ASC SYDNEY  Club Shoot/Practice Day

7th & 8th  Broken Hill Silver City Championship 100tgt Saturday 50tgt HCP Sunday 9am
8th Mudgee HP Gun Shop & TSA Outdoors 100tgt 9am

8th Shoalhaven AKH Design Shoot 100tgt Noms 9am / 930 Start

14th ASC SYDNEY SCNSW OLD STYLE FITASC Championship 150tgt
15th ASC SYDNEY SCNSW OLD STYLE FITASC

15th Ardlethan- Memorial Creek Classic Side by Side 75 targets HCB }

Beckom Sponsors: Intersales Temora, RSM Accounting Australia
15th Cooma Club Shoot 100tgts OTG sponsored by Cooma Cranes 930am
15th DUBBO Wyanna Partnership Ladies Day / McGrath Foundation 100tgt 9am
18th Majura Park Compak Competition 50tgt
21st Milparinka Club shoot 100tgt

22nd ASC SYDNEY  Club Shoot/Practice Day

Battue & Looper Challenge, 100tgt OTG sponsored by Phil & Shelly
Craig

22nd Coffs Harbour ~ Club Shoot

22nd Bermagui

22nd Majura Park Sporting Clays Competition 100tgt

22nd Mudgee Hunting Club 100tgt 9am

28th NSWGC Sporting Bob Ellison Yorkshire Trophy Q8 100tgt
28th Cooma COMPAK NATIONALS 930am

29th Cooma COMPAK NATIONALS 930am
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4th

5th

5th

11th

11th

12th

12th

15th

18th

19th

19th

19th

25th

26th

26th

26th

26th

27th

20th

Broken Hill
Gunnedah

Shoalhaven

ASC
SYDNEY

Shoalhaven
Mudgee
Majura Park
Milparinka
Dubbo

Cooma

ASC
SYDNEY

NSWGC

Bermagui
Coffs Harbour

Mudgee

ASC
SYDNEY

Majura Park

Majura Park

Club Shoot/Practice Day (St George Hunters & Anglers)
Trophy Shoot 75tgt (10am)

Club shoot 100tgt

Misty 150 shoot 50tgt Noms 12:30pm / 1:00pm Start
Club Shoot/Practice Day

Misty 150 shoot 100tgt Noms 9am / 930 Start

Turon Gates Competition 100tgt 9am

Compak Competition 50tgt

Christmas shoot 100tgt

Macquarie Club Shoot 100tgt 9am

Bring a mate day,100tgts HCP 930am

Sydney Shield (*CPS8) 100tgt

Sporting Bob Ellison Yorkshire Trophy Final & Christmas
shoot 100tgt

Christmas Shoot, 65tgt + Novelty Events
Club Shoot sponsored by Santa
Practice 100tgt 9am

Club Shoot/Practice Day /Artemis Day
Sporting Clays Competition 100tgt

Sub-gauge Compak Championship Final 50tgt
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G1C

OUTDOOR TRADING COMPANY

Lee Berger: 0433 070 938 Nathan Cassells: 0499 154 782
lee.berger@outdoortradingco.com.au nathan@outdoortradingco.com.au

Australian Distributor of . #5 Fnllnw us on
a

Promatic Traps, Clay Targets
and GB & RIO Shotshells facebook. comﬁgdgl?raggkco
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December 2023

ASC .
2nd SYDNEY Christmas Shoot + Flush (St George Hunters)
3rd Broken Hill ~ Christmas Shoot TBA (9am)
3rd Gunnedah  Christmas Shoot
9th Shoalhaven Christmas Shoot Start TBA
ASC .
9th SYDNEY Club Shoot/Practice Day

9 & 10th  Mudgee Christmas Competition 102tgt each day 9am

13th Majura Park Five Stand Championship Shoot off 50tgt
Christmas Shoot 75 targets 10am

17th Ardlethan- Sponsors: Speeds Rural Contracting, Beckom BP, RLA Wagga,
Beckom o "

Mathews Building Supplies Temora

17th Dubbo Bloinky and Bourke Family Christmas Shoot 101tgt 9am

17th Cooma Christmas Shoot 76 novelty and 24 driven tower targets 930am
Sponsored by TLE Cooma and Roses Restaurant

17th Dubbo Bloinky and Bourke Family Christmas Shoot 101tgt 9am

31st Cooma New Year’s Eve Shoot
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Bermagui Sporting Clays
Bermagui Sporting Clays 2023 Sponsors.
Bermagui Sporting Clays would like to sincerely thank the following businesses and
members for their magnificent sponsorships
N.S.W. Sporting Clays Australia
Bronzewing Australia
John and Sue Singleton @ Bermagui Motor Inn
Scott and Lisa Bradley @ Bermagui Bait and Tackle
Gary Georgiou & Family @ Safari Firearms
Bruce Arthurson @ Classic Racing and Performance Engineering
Ken (Bucko) Buckley @ South Durras Caravan Park
Grumpy
Families and Friends of Mark Raabe and Dave Cook
Rob Shaw @ Swan Plumbing Narooma
Patrick and Tatia Jubb
Nev and Shirl Brady @ Bermagui Welding
Jimmy and Rhonda Drakos @ Drakos Bros. Construction
Phil and Shelly Craig
Bermagui Country Club
lan and Sally Armstrong
Barry and Elspeth Dunn

Darren and Jan Redman @ DJ ‘s Xstream Fishing
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ARDLETHAN / BECKOM TELEPHONE EMAIL/FAX

PRESIDENT Chris Golder 0427 559078 crgolder@bigpond.com

VICE PRESIDENT Scott McDougal 0427 763 859

SECRETARY Evan Speirs 0427741123 emerrimu@bigpond.com
TREASURER Brendon Foster 0428 741 252 golanvale@gmail.com
“Ringwood’, Chards Rd
CLUB ADDRESS Ardelthan NSW 2665
(off Old Newell Highway)
RANGE LOCATION Ringwood

Off Old Newell Highway, ARDLETHAN

Camping available, showers / toilets.
Contact Errol or Glad - 02 6978 2310

CLUB FACILITIES

BECKOM
VILLAGE

ARDLETHAN
VILLAGE
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BERMAGUI TELEPHONE

(h) 02 6493 4814
PRESIDENT Nev Brady
(m) 0418 168 207
VICE PRESIDENT  Robert Shaw 0422 528 358
SECRETARY Barry Dunn 0458 490 187
TREASURER Patrick Jubb 0408 489 642
PUBLICITY
OFFICER Barry Dunn 0458 490 187
MAILING
ADDRESS PO Box 3, BERMAGUI NSW 2546
RANGE .
LOCATION Murrah River Road, BERMAGUI
CLUB FACILITIES Lunch included with noms, no camping

facilities

Bermagui Main St

st servo )

Lamont St

PACIFIC OCEAN

CUTTAGEE
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BROKEN HILL

TELEPHONE EMAIL/FAX

PRESIDENT

VICE PRESIDENT

SECRETARY

TREASURER

MAILING ADDRESS

CLUB LOCATION

CLUB FACILITIES

Rod Weaver

Josh Edgecumbe

0407 187 498 rwe82942@bigpond.net.au

0488 131473

Cassie Hibbard 0437 237 955 cassiemcevoy2@gmail.com
Peter Hoare 0417 805 556

PO Box 106, BROKEN HILL NSW 2880

16kms from GPO on Silver City Highway

(Wentworth & Mildura Roads)

Camping permitted. Toilets/showers, kitchen,

BBQ available.

WILCANNIA
BROKEN HILL
16 km<
! . MENINDEE
RENMARK

MILDURA
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COFFS HARBOUR TELEPHONE EMAIL/FAX

PRESIDENT Frank Maione 0417 029 623 office@fsjmaione.com

VICE PRESIDENT Dean Short 0429397976 kezdezshort@yahoo.com.au
SECRETARY Noel Hibberd noelhibberd@gmail.com
TREASURER Geoff Slattery 0418 664 864 g_slattery@bigpond.com

MAILING ADDRESS

RANGE LOCATION

CLUB FACILITIES

WEBSITE

Stockman’s Drive

Heading NORTH from Coffs Harbour, take the

Emerald Beach turnoff, turn right and cross \

the overpass.Turn right and head south for

Moonee Beach - (this is a Service Road and

runs parallel to the Freeway) You will see the club
entrance on your left about 500m down the road.
Heading SOUTH from Grafton, take the Emerald Beach

turnoff and head up the ramp and down the other side.
Same directions as previous.

PO Box 6615, COFFS HARBOUR NSW 2450
1012 Solitary Islands Way
MOONEE BEACH NSW 2450

(Take the Emerald Beach exit ramp, club located 700
metres south of the freeway cross-over bridge)

Camping permitted by arrangement, toilets, hot
showers, power, BBQ, clubhouse with dining area

&allicensed bar.

coffsclaytargets.com

MOONEE BEACH

§iC W &

pao

COFFS BEACH
HOUSES
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COOMA TELEPHONE EMAIL/FAX

Andrew
PRESIDENT Fairfield-Smith 0413013 689
VICE PRESIDENT Doug Alcock 0411139594
SECRETARY Adam Mower 0410507 279
TREASURER Russell Rowling 0447 046 701
PUBLIC OFFICER Richard Mould 0427 521400
MAILING ADDRESS PO Box 2627 Jindabyne NSW 2627
Slacks Creek Rd
RANGE LOCATION
Middlingbank NSW 2630
Septic toilets, Hot Showers, camping, no power
CLUB FACILITIES
EFTPOS
WEBSITE

www.coomafieldandgame.org
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DUBBO TELEPHONE EMAIL/FAX
PRESIDENT Stephen Smith 0428 636 236 presidend@dubbofieldandgame.com.au
VICE PRESIDENT  Glen Bloink 0409 151728
SECRETARY Michael O'Dell 0456 882509 secretary@dubbofieldandgame.com.au
TREASURER Michael O'Dell 0456 882509 treasurer@dubbofieldandgame.com.au
COMMITTEE Chris Everett 0400312526

LesTownsend 0439559 165

Denis Coaker  (02) 6847 9185
MAILING
ADDRESS PO Box 1079, DUBBO NSW 2830
RANGE “Tantitha Springs”
LOCATION 1349L Tantitha Road, NARROMINE NSW 2821
CLUB FACILITIES Camping permitted, no mains power, toilets,

hot & cold gas showers.

WEBSITE www.dubbofieldandgame.com.au

GILGRANDA

\/\j/\—\/ V.
©

Lo

TOMINGLEY i
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GUNNEDAH

TELEPHONE EMAIL/FAX

PRESIDENT

VICE PRESIDENT

SECRETARY

TREASURER

MAILING ADDRESS

RANGE LOCATION

Rod Hotham

Scott Kelly

Chris Bourke

Nathan Hoy

.. STONELEIGH

Y ...

g

Oxley Highway

(GUNNEDAH

=

0407 688 094 GunnedahSportingClays@gmail.com

0427 425 922

0427 227 905
0427 695 697

PO Box 5016, TAMWORTH SOUTH NSW 2340

1416 Bulga Road - 10 minutes from Lake Keepit. Fully
sign-posted or call for directions.

Turn left onto the Orange Grove Road and follow for
2kms, and turn right onto Bula Road. After Tkm turn left,
continuing along Bulga Road. The Gun Club is 400m
further on, on your left.

Alternative route from Gunnedah - follow the Kelvin

Road for 16kms, turn right onto Bulga Road & after
16kms, the range is on the right (dirt road).

omerton
National Park
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TELE-

MAJURA PARK PHONE EMAIL/FAX
PRESIDENT Dan Power 0403 285 422
VICE PRESIDENT Andy Vaccaro 0408 413 987

SECRETARY

TREASURER

MAILING ADDRESS

EMAIL

RANGE LOCATION

CLUB FACILITIES

WEBSITE

David Whiteman 0401 695 187

Joy Cameron

mpgc.publicofficer@bigpond.com
PO Box 778 Dickson ACT 2602

use the contacts form on the website

13km from the city centre
50/114 Hector McIntosh Grove Majura, ACT 2620

Toilet and shower block, camping by request,
power and good mobile phone coverage

majuraparkgunclub.com.au

=

e Lt
il 114 Hector
Melntosh Grove

Rifle Range
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MILPARINKA TELEPHONE EMAIL/FAX

PRESIDENT Rowan Young 0429913 570 boulliastation@gmail.com
VICE PRESIDENT Neville Hill 088091 3423 neville.hill@hotmail.com
SECRETARY Arnaud Fuster 0417 480907 arnaudfuster@hotmail.fr
TREASURER Karen Young 0429 913 560 boulliastation@gmail.com
PUBLICITY OFFICER Neville Hill 0408 058 927 neville.hill@hotmail.com

Boullia Station
Via BROKEN HILL NSW 2880

MAILING ADDRESS

RANGE LOCATION Approx 300kms north of Broken Hill

Toilets, camping on ground, showers (hot &
CLUB FACILITIES cold), rainwater, no mains power (generators
welcome), 24 stations

TIBOOBURRA

WANAARING
MILPARINKA

BOURKE

LOUTH

WILCANNIA COBAR

BROKEN HILL
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MUDGEE TELEPHONE

PRESIDENT Craig Kurtz 0427 724 629
VICE PRESIDENT Scott King 0458 979 624
SECRETARY Max Holland 0429722720
TREASURER Ross Christian 0427 741757

Mudgee Sporting Clays

MAILING ADDRESS 161 Denison Street, MUDGEE NSW 2850

EMAIL mudgeesportingclays5@gmail.com

Windamere Regional Shooting Complex
RANGE LOCATION Castlereagh Highway
Cudgegong NSW 2850

CLUB FACILITIES Camping is permitted, toilets
WEBSITE mudgeesportingclays.org
CUDGEGO
Q
%,
%
%
%
X Windamere
Q

| Kandos Road

Cugy
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NSW GUN CLUB

PRESIDENT

VICE PRESIDENT

SECRETARY VACANT

TREASURER VACANT

MAILING ADDRESS

RANGE LOCATION

CLUB FACILITIES

WEBSITE

DUFFYS
FOREST

Bryn Bithell
Karl Bowen
President acting

Vice President acting
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PO Box 303 Terrey Hills NSW 2084
Windamere Regional Shooting Complex
131 Booralie Rd Duffys Forest NSW 2084
2x skeet, 2x double rise DTL, 3x
continental DTL, 1x 5-stand, walk-through
sporting range

www.nswgc.com.au



SHOALHAVEN

TELEPHONE

PRESIDENT
VICE PRESIDENT
SECRETARY
TREASURER

MAILING ADDRESS

RANGE LOCATION

CLUB FACILITIES

WEBSITE

Steve Atkins
Laurence Effield
Beth Hamilton

Darren Bertholini

0412 643 840
0403 957 274
0423 214 498
0458 007 853

PO BOX 1361, NOWRA NSW 2541

Yerriong State Forest
Turpentine Road, TOMERONG NSW 2540
(2.5km east of the Braidwood Rd intersection)

Camping permitted. Lunch available to order at
time of nominating.

www.shoalhavenclaytarget.org

Nowra
Airport
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TELEPHONE EMAIL/FAX

SYDNEY
PRESIDENT Paul Smidt 0408 115 434 president@asc.sydney
SECRETARY DanaTouma 0416 236 956 Secretary@asc.sydney
TREASURER Clare Smidt Treasurer@asc.sydney
PO Box 118
MAILING ADDRESS
LEPPINGTON NSW 2179
Heathcote Rd
RANGE LOCATION
Lucas Heights NSW 2234
CLUB FACILITIES Clubhouse, canteen, toilet and bathroom facilities.
WEBSITE www.asc.sydney
N
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Stewart Gillman Internationale P/L

SUPPLIERS OF TOP QUALITY FOIL EMBOSSING SASHES
NEW COLOUR CATALOGUE AVAILABLE

PO Box 977, Sunbury VIC 3429
18 Kurrle Road, Sunbury VIC 3429

For further inquiries call
Tel:+613 9744 1952/
+614 3414 5968
Fax: +61 3 8746 9058

E-Mail:
wendy.gillman@bigpond.com
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B AUSTRALIAN FOR SPORTING CLAYS

Sporting Clays Made Easy
Sporters, Rabbit/Chondels, Battues,
MIDI’s & Super Mini Traps Available

AUSTRALIAN LOYAL AUSTRALIAN PROUD
AUSTRALIAN MADE
AUSTRALIAN MADE
AND OWNED

AUSTRALIAN MADE
AND OWNED

For all enquiries contact
Aaron Knowles +61 499 314 258
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PROVIDING YOU THE BEST IN SAFETY
[:AHTRI[I%;LTAPDHTE CLAYS AND TH__AFS.




